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12AM-8PM Fri

Pools*,Splash Pad,

Arcade* & Jumping Pillow 5PM-10PM Fri

*Adult Pool & Hot Tubs - must be 21 & over

5-10PM
5:00-6:00 PM
6:30-6:55 PM
8:00-10:00 PM

9:00-10:00 AM
10:00-12:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00-11:30 AM
11:30-6 PM
11:30-12:30 PM
12:30-1:00 PM
2:00-4:00 PM
4:30-4:55 PM
5:00-5:25 PM
6:00-6:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00-10:00 PM

11:00 AM

SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES

10AM-8PM Sat

10AM-10PM Sat/Sun

8AM-12PM Sun

Kid’s Choice Weekend

June 7-9, 2024

Activity schedules are subject to change without notice.

Friday, June 7

Wicked Weiners Food Stand
Kids Kick Ball or Wiffle Ball
Bubble Fun or Parachute Games
BINGO ($1, sold at 7:30) *

Saturday, June 8

Washer Toss(1 drink entry)

Fun Time Ceramics * (small fee for figurines)
Adult Horseshoes

Kids Flag Football or Capture the Flag
Wicked Weiners Food Stand
Rothstein Magic Show-Mr. Magic

Kids Bike Races or Running Races
BINGO ($1, sold at 1:30) *

Teen Dodgeball or Flag Football
Parachute Games or Bubble Fun

Egg Toss

Golf Cart Parade

Band-CarTune Heroes

All Ages

Sunday, June 9

BINGO (S1, sold at 10:30)*

14 & under
8 & Under
All Ages

Wshr Crts
All Ages
21 & over
6-12 ages

All Ages
14 & under
All Ages
13-19 ages
12 & under
All Ages
All Ages

All Ages

All Ages

*  Bingo, the Arcade, and Ceramics do require cash payments.

Upcoming Themed Weekends

June 14 to June 16 Father’s Day Weekend
June 21 to June 23 Family Fun Fest Weekend
June 28 to June 30 Mardi Gras

10AM-2PM Mon

Rec1
Field
Field
Rec1

Rec1
Pits

Field
Rec1
Rec1
Field
Rec1
Field
Field
Field
Field

Amp

Rec1



