

42 Pierce Rd., Preston, CT 06365 (860) 886-1944 www.StrawberryPark.Net

Store, Office & Laundry 12AM-8PM Fri 10AM-8PM Sat 8AM-12PM Sun

Pools\*, Splash Pad,

Arcade\* & Jumping Pillow 5PM-10PM Fri 10AM-10PM Sat/Sun 10AM-2PM Mon

\*Adult Pool & Hot Tubs - must be 21 & over

## SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES Kid's Choice Weekend

June 7-9, 2024

Activity schedules are subject to change without notice.

## Friday, June 7

<b>5-10PM</b> 5:00-6:00 PM 6:30-6:55 PM 8:00-10:00 PM	Wicked Weiners Food Stand Kids Kick Ball or Wiffle Ball Bubble Fun or Parachute Games BINGO (\$1, sold at 7:30) *		14 & under 8 & Under All Ages	Rec 1 Field Field Rec 1
	<u>Saturday, June</u>	<u>e 8</u>		
9:00-10:00 AM	Washer Toss(1 drink entry)	All Ages	Wshr Crts	ъ.
10:00-12:00 PM	Fun Time Ceramics * (small fee for figurines)		All Ages	Rec 1
10:00 AM	Adult Horseshoes		21 & over	Pits
11:00-11:30 AM	Kids Flag Football or Capture the Flag		6-12 ages	Field
11:30-6 PM	Wicked Weiners Food Stand			Rec 1
11:30-12:30 PM	Rothstein Magic Show-Mr. Magic		All Ages	Rec 1
12:30-1:00 PM	Kids Bike Races or Running Races		14 & under	Field
2:00-4:00 PM	BINGO (\$1, sold at 1:30) *		All Ages	Rec 1
4:30-4:55 PM	Teen Dodgeball or Flag Football		13-19 ages	Field
5:00-5:25 PM	Parachute Games or Bubble Fun		12 & under	Field
6:00-6:30 PM	Egg Toss		All Ages	Field
6:30 PM	Golf Cart Parade		All Ages	Field
7:00-10:00 PM	Band-CarTune Heroes		All Ages	Amp

## Sunday, June 9

11:00 AM BINGO (\$1, sold at 10:30)\* All Ages Rec 1

## **Upcoming Themed Weekends**

June 14 to June 16	Father's Day Weekend
June 21 to June 23	Family Fun Fest Weekend
June 28 to June 30	Mardi Gras

<sup>\*</sup> Bingo, the Arcade, and Ceramics do require cash payments.